

30.01.2018

This case is more than 5 years old which is under Casewise action plan as per direction of Hon'ble Committee of SCMS.

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Gurpreet Singh, Ld counsel for defendant with
defendant/DW in person.

DW Sh Anil Maan, JSA, Factory License Department, Civic Center, 11th floor in person but discharged unexamined as not brought the summoned record. He is bound down for the next date with direction to bring the summon record on the next date.

DW Sh. Rajinder Kumar Advocate Notary Public served but absent. He has sent request for adjournment to ld counsel for defendant on telephone. Ld counsel for defendant undertakes to intimate him for the next date.

Put up for DE in terms of previous order on **24.02.2018.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/30.01.2018