

Civ DJ 488/2014

8475/16

AMILA DEVI Vs. LALMANI NIRMAL AND ORS.

23.07.2019

Pr: Sh.Y.K.Dubey, Ld.counsel for plaintiff with attorney of plaintiff.

Defendants no.1 and 2 in person with counsel Sh.Nagendra Yadav.

An application has been filed on record by defendants seeking recalling of order dated 07.12.2017.

Ld.counsel for plaintiff submits that he will argue on the said application rightaway without filing any reply.

Arguments heard today.

During the course of arguments, Ld.counsel for defendants submitted that he will comply with the order dated 07.12.2017 by producing the documents in original which are in possession of defendants and certified copies of those documents of which originals

- 2-

are not available. Accordingly, it is submitted that he would like to withdraw his said application.

In the light of submission made by Ld.counsel for defendants, the application of plaintiff recalling of order dated 07.12.2017 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- is not being paid by defendants and ld.counsel for defendants submit that the same shall be paid on the next date of hearing.

Today, it is submitted by Ld.counsel for plaintiff that interim injunction application of plaintiff is pending disposal.

In the facts, put up on **03.10.2019** for payment of cost and filing of documents by defendants and for arguments on the pending injunction application.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi