

Civ DJ No.608475/16

Amila Devi vs. Lalmani Nirmal & ors.

18.05.2023

Present : Sh. Y.K. Dubey, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Nagender Yadav, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Perusal of record shows that as per ordersheet dated 15.02.2022 proceedings against defendant no.2 has been abated.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, summoned witnesses namely, Sant Ram and Ramesh Chander are not present despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against them in a sum of Rs.5,000/- on filing of PF for the next date.

Put up for appearance of said witnesses and PE on **03.08.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.05.2023