

Civ DJ 8475/16
AMILA DEVI
Vs.
LALMANI NIRMAL

03.08.2023

Present: Sh. Y.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nagender Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
alongwith defendant no. 1.

Summoned witness Sh. Ramesh Chand and Sh. Sant Ram
are present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet
money is paid.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has moved one
application u/o 16 Rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC for summoning of
certain record from BSES.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has not
received the copy of the same. Copy be supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the same on
19.10.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.08.2023