

Civ DJ 8475/16

AMILA DEVI Vs. LALMANI NIRMAL

21.12.2024

Present: AR for plaintiff.

Sh. Y.K. Dubey, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Nagender Yadav, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that ld counsel is not available today physically as he is out of town due to some family emergency.

In the interest of justice, put up for purpose fixed as last and final opportunity on **13.02.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/21.12.2024