

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

Accused persons with Ld. Counsel, Sh. K. B. Rao.

PW-3 Sh. Deshpal Singh is present. He is cross
examined in part. His further cross examination is deferred due to
lunch time.

Put up for further cross of PW-3 at 02:00 pm.

Hearing is resumed at 02:05 pm.

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Anil Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

Accused persons with Ld. Counsel, Sh. K. B. Rao.

PW-3 Sh. Deshpal Singh is further cross examined and
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 12.08.2026.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge, Electricity-02,
Central/THC/Delhi/06.05.2026